A1-491
LM
 G
uide (O
ptions)
   Dimensions of Each Model with an Option Attached
The LM Block Dimension (Dimension L) with LaCS and Seals Attached
L

150LR 395 395 406.2  411  422.2 —  —  —  —
513-1E
Model number coding
A1-498
Unit: mm
Model No.
L
UU  SS  DD  ZZ  KK  SSHH DDHH ZZHH KKHH JJHH  TTHH
SVR/
SVS
NR-X/
NRS-X
25R/C  82.8 82.8  88  89.2 94.4 96.8＊ 102.0＊ —  — 102.5＊ 107.7＊
25LR/LC 102 102 107.2 108.4 113.6  116.0 ＊ 121.2＊ —  — 121.7＊ 126.9＊
30R/C  98 98 104.6 104.4 111  115.2 ＊ 121.8＊ —  — 120.9＊ 127.5＊
30LR/LC 120.5  120.5  127.1  126.9  133.5 137.7＊ 144.3＊ —  — 143.4＊ 150.0＊
35R/C/RH/CH 109.5 109.5 116.5  117.1  124.1 126.7＊ 133.7＊ —  — 133.5＊ 140.5＊
35LR/LC/LRH/LCH 135  135  142 142.6 149.6 152.2＊ 159.2＊ —  — 159.0＊ 166.0＊
45R/C/RH/CH 138.2  138.2  145.2  146.6  153.6 158.2＊ 165.2＊ —  — 165.8＊ 172.8＊
45LR/LC/LRH/LCH 171  171  178 179.4 186.4 191.0＊ 198.0＊ —  — 198.6＊ 205.6＊
55R/C/RH/CH 163.3  163.3  168.4  169.8  176.8 182.4＊ 189.4＊ —  — 191.1＊ 198.1＊
55LR/LC/LRH/LCH 200.5  200.5  205.6 207 214 219.6＊ 226.6＊ —  — 228.3＊ 235.3＊
65R/C 186 186 191.8  194.2  201.6 208.8＊ 216.2＊ —  — 217.5＊ 224.9＊
65LR/LC 246 246 251.8  254.2  261.6 268.8＊ 276.2＊ —  — 277.5＊ 284.9＊
SRG
15A/V 69.2  69.2  71.2 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
20A/V 86.2  86.2  88.2  89.6  91.6 105.2＊ 107.2＊ 107.6＊ 109.6＊ —  —
20LA/LV  106.2  106.2  108.2  109.6 111.6  125.2＊ 127.2＊ 127.6＊ 129.6＊ —  —
25C/R  95.5 95.5 100.5  100.5  105.5 115.3 ＊ 120.3＊ 117.7 ＊ 122.7＊ —  —
25LC/LR 115.1  115.1  120.1  120.1  125.1 134.9＊ 139.9＊ 137.3＊ 142.3＊ —  —
30C/R  111  111  118  116  123 130.8＊ 137.8＊ 133.2＊ 140.2＊ —  —
30LC/LR 135  135  142  140  147 154.8＊ 161.8＊ 157.2＊ 164.2＊ —  —
35C/R 125 125 132.8  130.7  138.5 142.6＊ 150.4＊ 151＊ 158.8＊ 150.8＊ 158.6＊
35LC/LR 155 155 162.8  160.7  168.5 172.6＊ 180.4＊ 181＊ 188.8＊ 180.8＊ 188.6＊
35SLC/SLR 180.8  180.8  188.6  186.5  194.3 198.4＊ 206.2＊ 206.8＊ 214.6＊ 206.6＊ 214.4＊
45C/R 155 155 164.2  161.5  170.7 175.6＊ 184.8＊ 184.8＊ 194＊ 184.6＊ 193.8＊
45LC/LR 190 190 199.2  196.5  205.7 210.6＊ 219.8＊ 219.8＊ 229＊ 219.6＊ 228.8＊
45SLC/SLR 231.5  231.5  240.7  238  247.2 252.1＊ 261.3＊ 261.3＊ 270.5＊ 261.1＊ 270.3＊
55C/R 185 185 194.2  191.5  200.7 205.6＊ 214.8＊ 214.8＊ 224＊ 214.6＊ 223.8＊
55LC/LR 235 235 244.2  241.5  250.7 255.6＊ 264.8＊ 264.8＊ 274＊ 264.6＊ 273.8＊
55SLC/SLR 292 292 301.2  298.5  307.7 312.6＊ 321.8＊ 321.8＊ 331＊ 321.6＊ 330.8＊
65C/V  244.9  244.9  256.1  252.5  263.7 268.9＊ 280.1＊ 280.1＊ 291.3＊ 279.9＊ 291.1＊
65LC/LV  303 303 314.2  310.6  321.8 327＊ 338.2＊ 338.2＊ 349.4＊ 338＊ 349.2＊
65SLC/SLV  380 380 391.2  387.6  398.8 404＊ 415.2＊ 415.2＊ 426.4＊ 415＊ 426.2＊
85LC 350 350  361.2  361  372.2 —  —  —  —  —  —
100LC 395 395 406.2  411  422.2 —  —  —  —  —  —
＊   The overall LM block length (L) of YY type (with side scraper) is also the same.
Note1) The standard overall length may include the dimension of the end seal depending on the model. If you are considering using

Note4)   Model HSR15 attached with ZZ or KK cannot have a grease nipple. Contact THK for details.
513-1E
Model number coding
A1-501
LM
 G
uide (O
ptions)
Options
Dimensions of Each Model with an Option Attached
LM Block Dimension (Dimension L) with LiCS Attached
Overall LM block length with LiCS attached
L
Unit: mm
Model No.
L
GG PP
 SSR
15XVY/XSBY  48.7 48.7
15XWY/XTBY  65.3 65.3
20XV/XSB 55.8 55.8
20XW/XTB 74.6 74.6
25XVY/XSBY  67.6 67.6
25XWY/XTBY  90.6 90.6
30XV/XSB 76.4 76.4
30XW/XTB 106.7 106.7
35XV/XSB 88.3 88.3
35XW/XTB 121.7 121.7
 SRG
15A  77 77
15V  77 77
Radial clearance
symbol (*2)
Normal (No symbol)
Light preload (C1)
Medium preload (C0)
Symbol for No. of rails used on
the same plane (*4)
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Normal grade (No Symbol)/High accuracy grade (H)
Precision grade (P) /Super precision grade (SP)
Ultra precision grade (UP)
LM rail length
(in mm)
With LiCS
(*1)
Symbol
for LM rail
jointed use
No. of LM blocks
used on the same rail
Type of
LM block
Model
number
SSR20  XW  2  GG  C1  +600L  P  T  -Ⅱ
(*1) See A1-489   (*2) See  A1-71   (*3) See  A1-76  (*4) See A1-13
Note)  This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set. (i.e., required number of sets when 2 rails are
used in parallel is 2 at a minimum.)
 Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
513-1E
Model number coding
A1-502
Incremental Dimension with Grease Nipple (When LiCS is Attached)
Endplate
Grease nipple
Endplate
Grease nipple
: Reference
  surface
LiCS
E
LiCS
K
H
Model SSR
Location for mounting the grease nipple
 Model SRG
Location for mounting the grease nipple
Unit: mm
Model No. Incremental dimension with grease nipple  Nipple type E  H
 SSR
15XVY  2.9 — PB1021B
15XWY/XTBY  2.9 — PB1021B
20XV 9 — B-M6F
20XW/XTB 9 — B-M6F
25XVY  9 — B-M6F
25XWY/XTBY  9 — B-M6F
30XV/XW  9 — B-M6F
30XTB/XSB  9 — B-M6F
35XV/XW  8 — B-M6F
35XTB/XSB  8 — B-M6F
 SRG 15A  —  —* PB107
15V — 4.5 PB107
*    Because this model features a fl ange, it projects beyond the block end surface.
Radial clearance
symbol (*2)
Normal (No symbol)
Light preload (C1)
Medium preload (C0)
Symbol for No. of rails
used on the same plane (*4)
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Normal grade (No Symbol)
High accuracy grade (H)/Precision grade (P)
Super precision grade (SP)/Ultra precision grade (UP)
LM rail length
(in mm)
With LiCS
(*1)
No. of LM blocks
used on the same rail
Type of
LM block
Model
number
SSR20  XW  2  GG  C1  +600L  H  -Ⅱ
(*1) See A1-489   (*2) See  A1-71   (*3) See  A1-76  (*4) See A1-13
Note)  This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set. (i.e., required number of sets when 2 rails are